

01.01.2025

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
'Exchange Plaza', C-1, Block – G,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051
Ph. No. 022-26598100

Scrip Code : GEOJITFSL - EQ

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Ph. No.022 22721233

Scrip Code : 532285

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Intimation under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 - Change in name of Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ("RTA") from Link Intime India Private Limited to MUFG Intime India Private Limited.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we wish to inform you that, as per the information received from the RTA, the name of the RTA has been changed from "Link Intime India Private Limited" to "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" with effect from December 31, 2024. We request you to take note of the same and update the name as "MUFG Intime India Private Limited" as the RTA of the Company in your records. The address and other contact details of the RTA remain unchanged.

Kindly take the above on records.

Thanking you,

Yours sincerely,
For Geojit Financial Services Limited

Liju K Johnson
Company Secretary

